PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1426

Page 1, line 3, replace "two" with "a" and replace "sections the" with "section to"

Page 1, line 6, replace "17" with "15"

Page 1, line 12, replace "and" with "or 40-57.4."

Page 1, remove lines 13 and 14

Page 3, line 22, replace "17" with "15"

Page 4, after line 19, insert:

- '8. Establish the geographical boundaries of the commerce authority within or coextensive with the geographical boundaries of one or more of the participating political subdivisions.
- 9. Establish the extent to which the financial incentives provided under sections 1 through 15 of this Act will apply to the commerce authority.
- 10. Acquire property to carry out the purposes of sections 1 through 15 of this Act by condemnation and the exercise of eminent domain in the manner provided in chapter 32-15 and other laws applicable to political subdivisions in exercising the right of eminent domain."

Page 4, line 21, replace "17" with "15"

Page 5, line 10, replace "17" with "15"

Page 5, remove lines 13 through 17

Page 5, line 18, replace "14." with "12."

Page 5, line 21, replace "15." with "13."

Page 5, remove lines 24 through 28

Page 6, line 22, replace "17" with "15"

Page 7, line 2, replace "17" with "15"

Page 8, line 9, replace "A commerce authority" with "The elected governing body of a participating political subdivision"

Page 8, line 12, replace "subdivisions" with "subdivision"

Page 8, line 23, remove "may be certified" and remove "commerce authority or"

Page 8, line 25, after "tax" insert "requested" and replace "Each" with "The governing body of each"

Page 8, line 26, after "shall" insert "consider the" and replace "the amount certified" with "request of the commerce authority and determine the amount to be levied"

Page 8, line 28, replace "certified by" with "levied on behalf of"

Page 8, line 31, replace "17" with "15"

Page 9, line 3, remove ", levied,"

Page 9, remove lines 5 through 10

Page 9, line 13, replace "the limitation in section 18 of this Act" with "four mills,"

Page 9, line 22, replace "16" with "14"

Page 10, line 1, replace "Two" with "A" and replace "sections" with "section"

Page 10, line 2, replace "are" with "is"

Page 10, remove lines 3 through 6

Page 10, line 9, replace "20" with "18"

Renumber accordingly